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Description of Ithodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 

'  measure current progress in this important 
-eqment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95 00' of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Uuality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
nients have not been made. No attempts have 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premi'are 
fois en 1971 'a leur demande pour recueillir des 
données perniettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante incijstrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% do l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent 'a ceux que Telecom Canada a 
ad optés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie 'a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois do référence. Los données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie los donnêes du moms en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
do presenter des chiffres cuniulés. 

Qualité des données 

D'as quo les declarations parviennent 'a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les coinparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
êcart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit Th de donnêes courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces dorniers n'ayant pu encore 
apporter los rectifications définit.ives. Ii n'y 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
isolés oi l'on dolt extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabilité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1986 
figurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de is même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles revele que les 
recettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
êvaluées de 0.0%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

Faits saillants (Les chiffres de 1986 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour niai 1987 se 
sont établies 'a $893.2 millions ($871.2 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 2.5%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées b $612.8 mil-
lions ($590.4 millions), une hausse de 3.8%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, apr'es dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont diminué 
de 0.1% pour s'établir $280.4 millions ($280.7 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 9.7%, pour 
passer b $230.5 mi1lions ($210.2 millions). 

Au cours du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 182.2 millions (165.1 millions) cam-
munications iriterurbaines. Leur personnel a Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 100,778 salaries (98,906), 
une augmentation de 1.9%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
15.3 millions (15.5 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 1.3%. Les téléphones résiden-
tiels et les telephones comnmerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivement 71.5% (71.3%) et 28.5% 
(28.7%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remnarques, ou de demander 
des renseignemnents complémentaires peuvent s'ad-
resser J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205), Section 
des communications et de l'information, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
0T6. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1986 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.0%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1986 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for May, 1987 was 
$893.2 million ($871.2 million) up 2.5%. 
Operating expenses were $612.8 million 
($590.4 million) an increase of 3.8%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $280.4 million ($280.7 
million) a decrease of 0.1%. Construction 
expenditures were $230.5 million ($210.2 
million), up 9.7%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 182.2 million (165.1 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 100,778 (98,906) an 
increase of 1.9%. There were 15.3 million 
(15.5 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.3%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 71.5% (71.3%) and 28.5% (28.7%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-991-2205) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
016. 
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I All I 1. Operating Revenue end tapenaes, Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, Toll Iseagea and Exployees 

I Ba [NJ 1. Recettea at d8penses d' emploitation, rjn8ration, dépenses de construction, cc.inications interurbaines at effectiEs 

May 	 Year-to-date 

Msi 	 O,iffre cuu16 

1987 	 1986 	 1987 	 1986 

thousands of dollars - milliera de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettea d'esploitation; 
Local service(1) - Services Iocsl(1) 331,920 326,833 1,651,900 1,601,516 
loll service - Service interurbain 493,844 478,505 2,425,877 2,342,623 
Directory advertising - Insertions ptEslicitairea 13,254 15,048 67,834 62,923 
Other operating revereje - Autres recettes d'eoploi- 

titian 60,559 55,978 306,138 263,014 
Less uncotlectible revenue - Moms montanta irr8cou- 

srables 6,384 5,201 32,845 27,308 

OPERATING REWML - TOTAl. - RECETTES D'EXPLOTTATIUN 893,193 871,163 4,418,904 4,248,768 

Operating expenses - D8penses d'esploitstion 
Maintenance - Entretien 162,152 147,365 797,988 726,661 
Depreciation - Axortisaseent 163,281 155,152 807,053 771,875 
Traffic - Trafic 24,454(2) 23,636(2) 115,667(2) 114,659(2) 
Marketing and comeerci.l - Coranerrialixation 83,833(3) 78,238(3) 421,936(3) 580,043(3) 
Other - Autrea 179,057 186,038 909,770 878,980 

OPERATING EXP(I6ZS - lOIN. - D(P1:NSES D'EXPEOITATION 612,777 590,429 3,052,394 2,872,218 

Net operating revenue - Rocettea nettes d'esploitation 280,416 280,734 1,366,510 1,376,550 

Salary and sage payments - Total - Rê,sun8rations 286,996 278,354 1,415,990 1,353,613 

Construction expenditures - Total - Dpenaes de cons- 
truction 230,523 210,153 1,178,730 1,007,752 

I 	lephone toll messages - Comaunications interurbaines 	1 000 182,218 165,061 859,890 779,873 

rnployees(6) - Total - [rrectifs(4) 	 No. 	- nbre 100,778 98,906 

Includes reversie frca, coin telephones. 
I 	Y compris lea taviphones. 

Includes hell Canada "Operator Services expense". 
Cosprend les 'dApenses so titre des services d'assistance t8l8phoniques" de hell Canada. 

1) 	Includes Bell Canada 'Customer Provisioning" expense. 
(5) Coraprend lea 'dêpensea au titre des services au client' de Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of Treoth. 
(4) En fin de mols. 

figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
n'ayent pas lieu de figurer. 

Tla.E 2. Network Pcceee tines in Service, by Type (End of Month) 

TA&ENJ 2. tignes dacxbu an service per genre do service (en fin dx .oSe) 

Residence 	 Business 
	 May - Nai 

Type of service - (enre dx service 
Rsidentiels 	 Coamercisus 1987 	 1986 

r,.eiber - noebre 

Lines - lignes: 
lndiviómal - Indivimellea 8,703,556 1,974,852 10,678,408 30,243,995 
Two-party - 	deux abonnAs 258,982 1,845 260,825 289,852 
TAlli-party - Partages 519,47) 20,870 540,343 564,042 
Wide ares telephone service (WATS) - 

Service interurbsmn planifi6 (WATS) ,.. 99,511 99,511 86,012 
Coin - Issiphones ... 149,143 149,143 148,206 
Mobile - Mobiles ... 71,936 71,916 75,954 
Centres - Centres ... 491,880 491,880 434,934 
P8t - PSI - 392,997 392,997 359,683 
Other - Autres 1,136 151,095 152,231 111,422 

810E55 tiltS - TOTAl. - tlTt5 D'AtttS 9,483,147 3,354,127 12,837,274 12,314,300 

TIL[PH(ItS(1) - lOIN. - 1UPH(tS(1) 10,966,219 4,365,165 15,331,384 15,529,788 

11 B.C. Telephones and Edssinton Telephones report faber of sctscriber lines rather than nuirber of telephones. 
1 	B.C. 	Ti6phones et E&sosrton T816phone5 fait dtat du noebre de lignes d'abonnA plut8t que do nc,abce de t8l8phones. 

. 
• 	figures not applicable or not appropriate. 

• 	rr'ayant pas lies de figurer. 
nil or zero. 

- 	nAwst or, 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Têlébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants b l'enquête mensuelle au-
prs des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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